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Assessment and Equalization
General Fund Appropriation....

24.03.00.03 Corporate Assessment
General Fund Appropriation....

24.,03.00.04 Preparation of
Property Maps
General Fund Appropriation....

24.03.00.05 Corporate Charter and
Recordation
General Fund Appropriation....

24.03.00.07 State Reimbursement of
Property Tax Credit to
Baltimore City and Counties of
the State
General Fund Appropriation....
This appropriation is an
estimate of the costs for
reimbursement of property
tax credits only, to the
Counties of Maryland, and
Baltimore City pursuant to
Article B8l, BSection 12F-1
and 12F-6 where applicable.
These funds shall not be
expended for any other
purpose, however, unexpended
funds may be transferred to
program 24.03.00.09 for
property tax relief for
elderly or disabled renters.

24.03.00.08 Administration of the
Property Tax Credit Programs
General Fund Appropriation....

24.03.00.09 Property Tax Relief
for Elderly or Disabled
Renters
General Fund Appropriation....
This appropriation is an

estimate of the costs
pursuant to Article 81,
Section 12F-3 where
applicable. These funds

shall not be expended for
any other purpose, however,
unexpended funds may be
transferred to program
24.03.00.07, the State
Reimbursement of Property
Tax Credits.

Ch. 125

15,596,514

723,685

920,896

428,795

36,000,000

789,750

2,000,000



